

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9300/2012

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS BANGALORE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S WIPRO GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 12-06-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.  
Mr. G. S. Makkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Medha Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv. (N.P.)  
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv. (N.P.)  
Mr. Swastik Misra, Adv. (N.P.)  
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv. (N.P.)  
Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv. (N.P.)  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed by Ms. Medha Sinha, learned  
counsel appearing for the respondent, post the  
matter after the partial Court working days.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)